CH \$615.00 41646

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		11/03/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DO OUTDOORS, LLC
Street Address:	3031 NORTH MARTIN AVENUE
City:	SPRINGFIELD
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65803
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	Number 4164673	AMERICAN HERO	
Registration Number:	4343702	CAT DADDY	
Serial Number:	87159553	CRUSH	
Registration Number:	5087764	DAVID FRITTS GET'R BACK	
Registration Number:	3865480	DO OUTDOORS	
Registration Number:	3865484	ENDURATECH TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	4929480	LADY ANGLER	
Registration Number:	4085325	LASER	
Registration Number:	3834772	LEW'S	
Serial Number:	87159531	MACH	
Registration Number:	5065468	MACH 1	
Registration Number:	4369479	MR. BASS	
Registration Number:	4335930	MR. CATFISH	
Registration Number:	4868267	MR. STRIPER	
Registration Number:	4593276	MR. TROUT	
Registration Number:	3865483	RELIANCE TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	4262295	SPEED CAST	
Registration Number:	5025785	SPEED DIAL	
Registration Number:	4861079	SPEED KEEPER TRADEMARK	

900427462 REEL: 006196 FRAME: 0576

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4801244	SPEED LUBE
Registration Number:	3834775	SPEED SPIN
Registration Number:	3834776	SPEED SPOOL
Registration Number:	4955473	SPEED SPOOL
Registration Number:	4065560	SPEED STICK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105572193

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-557-2900

Email: klathrop@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 3200

Address Line 2: C/O KIMBERLEY A. LATHROP

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51375.042 Rls Outdoors
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberley A. Lathrop
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberley A. Lathrop/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=22. Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (PNC)#page1.tif source=22. Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (PNC)#page2.tif

source=22. Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (PNC)#page3.tif

source=22. Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (PNC)#page4.tif

source=22. Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (PNC)#page5.tif

source=22. Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (PNC)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made this 3rd day of November, 2017, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent ("Agent").

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 20, 2017 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 24, 2017, at Reel 5971 Frame 0850 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or modified to date, the "IP Security Agreement"), by DO OUTDOORS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), in favor of Agent. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, under the IP Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Agent, for the benefit of itself and the Lenders, a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Collateral identified therein, including, but not limited to, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby

- (i) terminates the IP Security Agreement,
- (ii) releases, discharges and terminates all liens and Security Interests granted by Grantor to Agent in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - (a) all of its Trademarks and all Trademark Licenses to which it is a party, including, but not limited to, those set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;
 - (b) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or injury with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
 - (c) any and all products and proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties, and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Collateral of or arising from any of the foregoing; and
- (iii) authorizes the recording officer in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to cancel the security agreement of record for the Trademark Collateral.

This Release shall be bind upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Chris Handler

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK LICENSES

Trademark	Application Number (Application Date)	Registration Number (Registration Date)	Owner
AMERICAN HERO	85473896 (November 16, 2011)	4164673 (June 26, 2012)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
CAT DADDY	85562972 (March 7, 2012)	4343702 (May 28, 2013)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
CRUSH	87159553 (September 2, 2016)	Pending	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
DAVID FRITTS GET'R BACK	86710964 (July 31, 2015)	5087764 (November 22, 2016)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
DO OUTDOORS	77778441 (July 10, 2009)	3865480 (October 19, 2010)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
ENDURATECH TECHNOLOGIES	77778775 (July 10, 2009)	3865484 (October 19, 2010)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
LADY ANGLER	86776392 (October 2, 2015)	4929480 (March 29, 2016)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
LASER	85088588 (July 20, 2010)	4085325 (January 10, 2012)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
LEW'S	77913502 (January 16, 2010)	3834772 (August 17, 2010)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
МАСН	87159531 (September 2, 2016)	Pending	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
МАСН 1	86710891 (July 31, 2015)	5065468 (October 18, 2016)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri

[Do Outdoors] Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property #54130323

Trademark	Application Number (Application Date)	Registration Number (Registration Date)	Owner
MR. BASS	85531157 (February 1, 2012)	4369479 (July 16, 2013)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
MR. CATFISH	85531104 (February 1, 2012)	4335930 (May 14, 2013)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
MR. STRIPER	86487651 (December 22, 2014)	4868267 (December 8, 2015)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
MR. TROUT	85531124 (February 1, 2012)	4593276 (August 26, 2014)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
RELIANCE TECHNOLOGIES	77778617 (July 10, 2009)	3865483 (October 19, 2010)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
SPEED CAST	85429152 (September 22, 2011)	4262295 (December 18, 2012)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
SPEED DIAL	86840837 (December 7, 2015)	5025785 (August 23, 2016)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
SPEED KEEPER	86517871 (January 29, 2015)	4861079 (November 24, 2015)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
SPEED LUBE	86487909 (December 22, 2014)	4801244 (August 25, 2015)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
SPEED SPIN	77913515 (January 16, 2010)	3834775 (August 17, 2010)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
Speed Spool	77913526 (January 16, 2010)	3834776 (August 17, 2010)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
SPEED SPOOL	86739172 (August 27, 2015)	4955473 (May 10, 2016)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
SPEED STICK	85088565 (July 20, 2010)	4065560 (December 6, 2011)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri

[Do Outdoors] Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property #54130323

Trademark	Application Number (Application Date)	Registration Number (Registration Date)	Owner
SPORTSMANS FACTORY OUTLET	86615513 (April 30, 2015)	4873609 (December 22, 2015)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
SUPER DUTY	85774767 (November 8, 2012)	4433824 (November 12, 2013)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
TACKLE BAGS DIRECT	77778803 (July 10, 2009)	3865485 (October 19, 2010)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
TEAM LEW'S	85109431 (August 17, 2010)	3928717 (June 25, 2016)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
TROUT DADDY	86615588 (April 30, 2015)	4942848 (April 19, 2016)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri
WE GO	86424525 (October 15, 2014)	4801163 (August 25, 2015)	Do Outdoors, LLC (Delaware LLC) Springfield, Missouri

 $[Do\ Outdoors]\ Release\ of\ Security\ Interests\ in\ Intellectual\ Property\ \#54130323$

RECORDED: 11/03/2017